

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5264-5266 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BHOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NAHAR SPINNING MILLS (UNIT-I) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
office report))

Date: 19/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Raval, learned ASG, appearing for the appellant
states that he is filing a compilation of the relevant
papers within a week. List the matter for final arguments
after two weeks on a non-misc. day.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(S. Ghosh)
Court Master